
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OCT 3 1 2003	######################################	
10 31 0 10	102592144	
	Please record the attached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Lic	ense
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nu	nc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	6-5-1989
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
	fark if additional names of conveying parties	attached
	partico	Execution Date
Name BARACUTA (CLOTHIERS) LIN	MTED	Month Day Year
DARACUTA (CLOTTIERS) LIN	MIED	06051989
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ttion UNITED KINGE	OOM
Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties a	ittached
Name BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS	S I IMITED	
DBA/AKA/TA	SLIMITED	
Composed of		
Address (line 1) George House		
Address (line a)		
Address (line 2) 50 George Square		
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow	Scotland	G2 1RR
Address (line 2) 50 George Square	Scotland	G2 1RR Zip Code
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow	Limited Partnership [] If document	Zip Code
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If documer assignmen not domici	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If documer assignmen not domici appointme	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an and of a domestic
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If documer assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designation	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If documer assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designation	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an and of a domestic ative should be attached.
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Organization	Limited Partnership If documer assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designati document	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an and of a domestic ative should be attached.
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Organization 5/2003 STOR11 00000045 501542 1256169 FOR 25.00 30	Limited Partnership If documer assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designati document Scotland	Zip Code nt to be recorded is an and the receiving party is led in the United States, an ent of a domestic ative should be attached. It is a separate from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) 50 George Square Address (line 3) Glasgow City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Organization 5/2003 STUN11 00000045 501542 1256169 FOR	Limited Partnership If documer assignmer not domici appointme representa (Designation document Scotland OFFICE USE ONLY Percentage of this burden estimates for the burden estimates to the U.S. Partner of Today of the burden estimates to the U.S. Partner of Today of the burden estimates to the U.S. Partner of Today of the burden estimates to the U.S. Partner of Today of the burden estimates to the U.S. Partner of Today of the purpose of the U.S. Partner of Today of the purpose of the U.S. Partner of Today of the U.S. Partner of the U.	Zip Code Int to be recorded is an ant and the receiving party is lied in the United States, an ant of a domestic ative should be attached. In must be a separate from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address							
Name	Thomas W. Brooke, Esq.	Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 2)	HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP						
Address (line 3)	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue,	N.W., Suite 100					
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20006						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address		000 ((0 707)				
Nome	Thomas W. Brooke, Esq.	rea Code and Telephone Number	er 202-663-7271				
Address (line 1)	HOLLAND & KNIGHT LL	<u>.P</u>					
Address (line 3)	2000 Dannaylyonia Ayonya	NW					
Address (line 4)	Suite 100						
	Washington, D.C. 20006						
Dagae							
Pages	including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	# 2				
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
		_	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s) 	Registration Number(s)				
		1256169	1031512				
r	opel Enter the t	total number of properties invol	lved. # 2				
Fee Amount		nt for Properties Listed (37 CFF					
Method of I Deposit Ac	Payment: En	closed Deposit Accou	, V 03.00				
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to th	e account.)				
		Deposit Account Number:	# 501542				
Statement and	d Signature	Authorization to charge additi	onal fees: Yes X No				
To the l attache	best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to d	s true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as				
Carolyn Felter		Caro File	10/31/2003				
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

1262457_v1

			·	NC). 9808 P. 7	-
31. OCT. 2003 15:34		4	BMB RETAIL O	PS .	PAGE 04	
p · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		01132595568		:1	## 4 A M A A A A A	
			İ		•	
			ļ			
¥.			<u> </u>			
			ĺ		,	
			ľ	:		
				:	•	
			i	:		
			j	1		
	DATED	5 June	ļ			
				1989		
			İ	` g		
	ğ	ARACUTA (CLOT	HIRRS) TITMEN			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		- ar	nd -	: •		
	BA	TRO TEXTILE H	LDINGS LIMI	7 2 D	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
•						
			-			
•			§ \$			
			ļ			
•				: 3		
				9		
		TRADE MARKS	SSIGNMENT	Ì		
				Į		
			! !	Ĭ	•	
•			:			
-			,			
			·, i	.,,		
•		•	1 2	Ĭ		
			:			
			;			
			,			
			•			
		÷	į ,		a programme and a con-	
		•			•	
	•					
			,			
			1		•	
* *			i : 1			•

A BMB RETAIL OPS

PAGE 05

01132595568

THIS DEED is made the 5th day of June 1989 BETWEN BARACUTA (CLOTHIERS)
LIMITED (Registered in England) under Number 771123 whose Registered Office is
at Broadstone House Broadstone Road Reddish Stockport Cheshire SK5 7DL
(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS
LIMITED (Registered in Scotland under Number 42076 whose Registered Office is
at George House 50 George Square Glasgow G2 IRR hereinafter called "the
Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS: -

- (a) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade marks brief particulars of which are set out in the School le hereto (hereinafter called "the Trade Marks")
- (b) The Trade Marks are in use at the date hereof in relation to the goods described in the Schedule (hereinafter called the Goods")
- (c) The parties hereto have agreed by an Agreement dated 5 June 1989 and made between the parties hereto (hereinafter talled "the Agreement") that the Trade Marks should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee on the terms hereof

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:-

1. Pursuant to the Agreement the Assignor hereby SSIGNS to the Assignee
ALL the property right title and interest in the Trade Marks and all
common law rights connected with the Trade Marks TOCETAER WITH the right
of the Assignee to represent itself as carrying on the business relating
to the Goods in succession to the Assignor and the right of the Assignee
to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any passing off of

- 1 -

01132595568

BMB RETAIL OPS

PAGE 06

01132595568

the Trade Marks which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

- This Assignment is made together with an Adsignment of the entire 2. goodwill of the business relating to the Goods in respect of which the Trade Marks are registered
- The Assignor HERREY UNDERTAKES in favour of the Assignee to render at З. the expense of the Assignee including the expense of time of any qualified staff of the Assignor or its submidiaries all reasonable assistance in support of any application to reford this assignment at the UK Trademarks Registry and will depose to by statutory declaration or affidavit as to the use by the Assignor of the Trade Marks or any of them which correctly states the position

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused their Common Seals to be hereunto affixed the day and year first before writte

THE COMMON SEAL of BARACUTA (CLOTHIERS) LIMITED) was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

> Director Secretary

THE COMMON SMAL of BAIRD TEXTILE HOLDINGS LIMITED ١

was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

RECORDED: 10/31/2003

Director

Secretary

- 2 **-**